## **ACCESS FRAMINGHAM**

4 Vernon Street, Framingham, MA 01701 | Tel. 508-875-5434 | info@accessfram.tv



## Access User Agreement

First Name Last Name				ic. or ID #		
Street Address		City		State	Zip	
Ema	il	Telephone_		Date of Birth	/	
	abide by the ACCESS FRAMINGHAM Member Policies and Procedures. (available at accessfram.tv)					
_	agree that I am responsible for the content of all program material I produce and/or sponsor for cablecast and/or webcast by ACCESS FRAMINGHAM.					
П	I agree that all program material I produce using ACCESS FRAMINGHAM equipment and facilities is intended for cablecast and/or webcast by ACCESS FRAMINGHAM.					
	I agree that I will not use the ACCESS FRAMINGHAM channel, equipment, facilities, or program material produced with ACCESS FRAMINGHAM equipment and/or facilities, for any financial gain or commercial purposes.  I agree that I am responsible for obtaining all necessary approvals, clearances, licenses and releases for use of all program materials, including, but not limited to, approvals by broadcast stations, networks, sponsors, music licensing organizations, copyright owners, performer's					
	representatives, and persons appearing in all program material.  I agree that any program material I produce and/or sponsor for cablecast and/or webcast by ACCESS FRAMINGHAM will not include content prohibited by ACCESS FRAMINGHAM Member Policies and Procedures, including, but not limited to,  Any commercial advertising or programming					
		rprogramming nat is copyrighted or trademarked				
	Any material which is intended     Programming that does not be		pyright holders or other releases			
	Programming that does not have the necessary licenses from copyright holders, or other releases Programming that does not fall under constitutionally protected speech, including, but not limited to, libel, slander, obscenity or invasion of privacy					
		ny lottery, gift enterprise or simila permitted and authorized by AC				
	I agree that any program material I produce and/or sponsor for cablecast and/or webcast by ACCESS FRAMINGHAM will include all					
	disclaimers, warnings, titles and credits required by ACCESS FRAMINGHAM Member Policies and Procedures.  I agree that I will notify ACCESS FRAMINGHAM when any program material I produce and/or sponsor for cablecast and/or webcast by					
	ACCESS FRAMINGHAM contains generally offensive material as defined in the ACCESS FRAMINGHAM Member Policies and Procedures. I agree that I will not represent myself or any other person involved in program production as an employee, representative, or agent of ACCESS FRAMINGHAM, or represent my program as an ACCESS FRAMINGHAM production, unless specifically authorized by ACCESS					
	FRAMINGHAM staff to do so. I understand that I may be liable for the costs of any repair or replacement of equipment resulting from loss, theft, misuse, or damage beyond normal wear and tear, while such equipment is in my possession or control. I indemnify ACCESS FRAMINGHAM against any damage or liability incurred while I am using ACCESS FRAMINGHAM equipment or facilities					
	I understand and agree to the penalties that apply if equipment is not returned on time.					
_	I have been instructed on how to safely and correctly handle any ACCESS FRAMINGHAM equipment I borrow, including the storage and lifting of equipment in and out of my vehicle and/or dwelling.					
	I understand that ACCESS FRAMINGHAM is an independent, non-profit tax-exempt private corporation, and I will not engage in actions inconsistent with ACCESS FRAMINGHAM's tax exempt status and I understand that this is a contract with a private non-profit corporation.					
	I agree to indemnify and hold harmless ACCESS FRAMINGHAM (and its officers, directors, employees and agents) from any claims, causes of action, liability, and/or damages, including legal fees and expenses, arising out of any use of the program material I produce or sponsor, or any breach of this Access User Agreement; including, but not limited to, any claims in the nature of libel, slander, invasion of privacy or publicity					
	rights, non-compliance with applicable laws and unauthorized use of copyrighted material, or any claims incurred as a result of my own negligent act, or omission, or intentional act.					
	I understand that violation of the te privileges,		for, and may result in, loss of AC	CESS FRAMINGH	HAM memb	ership
User Signature				Date		
Nar	neent or guardian for users under 18			ID#		
OFFICE USE ONLY						
Me	mbership # A	oproved by:		Date /	1	